Oughtrington Pre-School, 
Registered Charity Number 1038655
oughtringtonpreschool@gmail.com
'Supporting Children to Flourish, Respecting and Nurturing their Individuality and Developing Strengths in Preparations for their Unique Learning Journey.'

Term Dates 2024/2025 

	Terms 
	Date of opening 
	Date of closing 
	

	Autumn 
1st half term 
	Monday 2nd September 2024
	Friday, 25th October 2024
	8wks

	Autumn 
2nd half term 
	Monday, 4th November 2024
	Friday, 20th December 2024
	6wks
14wks

	Spring 
1st half term 
	Monday, 6th January 2025
	Friday, 14th February 2025
	6wks

	Spring 
2nd half term 
	Monday, 24th February 2025
	Friday, 4th April 2025
	6wks
12wks

	Summer 
1st half term 
 
May Day – Monday 6th May 2025
	Tuesday, 22nd April 2025


Bank Holiday – Preschool Closed
	Friday, 23rd May 2025
	5wks
4days


*2 BH

	Summer 
2nd half term 
	Monday, 9th June 2025 
	Friday, 25th July 2025
	7wks
12wks

	Academic year covers a 
38wks period
	Payable dates for those where fees apply
	Tu 22/4, Wed 23/4
Thur 24/4 & Fri 24/4
	These dates exceed the 38 wks entitlements.



 
  


